RESOLUTION NO. __ 225 - 90156

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY
GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO THE CONTRACT WITH
BLUEGRASS CONTRACTING CORPORATION FOR THE IDLE HOUR PARK
IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT, ADDING THIRTY (30) DAYS TO THE WORK SCHEDULE
AND INCREASING THE CONTRACT PRICE BY THE SUM OF $159,497.35 FROM
$479,230.00 TO $638,727.35.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN
COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County
Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute Change Order No. 1, which is
attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, to the contract with Bluegrass
Contracting Corporation for the Idle Hour Park Improvements Project, adding thirty (30)
days to the work schedule and increasing the contract price by the sum of $159,497.35
from $479,230.00 to $638,727.35.

Section 2 - That an amount, not to exceed the sum of $159,497.35, be and hereby
is approved for payment to Bluegrass Contracting Corporation from account #1105-
606102-6081-90511 pursuant to the terms of the Change Order.

Section 3 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: April 21, 2016

e,

CLER OF URBAN OUNTYCOUNCIB

CEE:X: CaseS\GENE \16-LEOCOI\LEG\00529484.D0OCX




MOTION TO WALK ON

I move to place on the docket for the April 7, 2016, Council meeting a resolution
authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute
Change Order No. 1 to the contract with Bluegrass Contracting Corporation for
the Idle Hour Park Improvements Project, adding thirty (30) days to the work
schedule and increasing the contract price by the sum of $159,497.35 from

$479,230.00 to $638,727.35.

Council Member

Motion to be made at the April 5, 2016, Council Work Session.



